UNOFFICIAL CO Mifgiguesi

Doc#: 1323101121 Fee: $84.00
RHSP Fee:$0.00 RPRF Fee: $1.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF Date: 08/19/2013 04:22 PM Pg: 1 of 3
MORTGAGE

NAME: GONZALEZ, LUCIO P. AND MARIA AND
GONZALEZ, JOSE G.

**This Corrective Assignment of Mortgage is being
recorded to clarify a discrepancy on the notary block on
the Assignment of Mortgage from SECRETARY OF
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY BAYVIEW
LOAN SERVICING, LLC, ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT to
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC recorded on 5/22/2013
as Document No. 1314218042, in the Office of the
Recorder, County of COOK, State of Illinois.***

For good and vaiuable consideration, the sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned SECRETARY OF
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY BAYVIEW
LOAN SERVICING, *'LC, ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
(hereinafter called tne Assignor) as authorized agent did
hereby assign, transfer. /‘convey without warranties and without
recourse; set over and deliver to BAYVIEW LOAN
SERVICING, LLC (hereinarte called the Assignee), its
successors and assigns the yelicwing described mortgage:

Date: _May 2, 2008 Amount of Debt: $240,555.00
Mortgagor: LUCIO P. GONZALEZ AN MARIA GONZALEZ, JOSE GONZALEZ

Morgagee: M.E.R.S., INC AS NOMUSEE FOR FIRST SUBURBAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Recorded on June 13, 2008 As Document 0816535219

In the Office of the Recorder/Registrar of COOK {>uunty, lllinois, and described as follows:

LOT 22 IN WARREN J. PETER'S FRIENDLY 'SAX3 SUBDIVISION, BEING

A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NQRHWEST 1/4 PART OF
SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13/EAS” OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXCEPTING THEREFROM '“AT PART HERETOFORE
DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC HIGHWAY BY DOCUMENT NUMRER 11113019,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APR/L 12, 1957 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 1732808 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS

Permanent Real Estate Tax Number 28-21-120-023-000U
Commonly known as: 15920 LONG AVENUE, OAK FOREST, Il/67452
Together with all rights and interest in the same and the premises therein desc’:sed.

To have and to Held the same u he Assignee, its successors and assigns forevor.

SECRETARY OF HOUSING A PAN DEVELOPMENT BY BAYVIEW LOAN SERVIC!IG, LLC, ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

By

Alejandra Dinz / FsaF Urce 2o it
m E” il ' Aizjandro Diaz
The Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for = _County, Stateof ¥ | does hereby certify theo the

Authorized Agent of SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY BAYVIEW LOAN SERVIZING, LLC, ITS
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT as authorized agent appeared before me this day and personally acknowledged that they z/e duly
authorized to execute this Assignment of Mortgage, and that they are informed as to the contents, sighed, sealed and delivered
the foregoing Assignment of Mortgage as their free and voluntary act.

Subscri d Sworn b m
this rfldﬁlday of f j a.ﬂ_.! , 2013.

Notary Publy

Prepared by & RETURN TO:
Pierce & Associates, P.C.

1 N. Dearbom

Suite 1300

Chicago, IL 60602
PB#1012862

IBF
PB#1012862



1323101121 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFEICIAL COPY

7T

Recording requested by:

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND Doc#: (314218042 Fse: $40.00
URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY RHEP Fee:INQ00 Affidavit Fee:
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, Karen A.Yarbro

LLC, ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT h Cook County Regorde

Return to: M.E. Wileman kN
‘Orion Financial Group, Inc,
2860 Exchance Blvd. Ste 100
‘Southlake, 1%~ 6052

= e ——

* Qrior: Financial Group Inc. SREEIEREE ,

LT - f
il . k
GONZALEZ, LUCIO *13035940°

]?332’-‘3% “ORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE {JJPI?? b

Doc. ID# 574&83324336]94396
Comnitment$# 3312 :

For value received, the undvrsigned, SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT BY BAYVIEW LOAN SFAVICING, LLC, ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, 451 7TH
STREET S.W WASHINGTON, D.C. 204417, bereby grants, assigns and transfers
to:

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC

4475 PONCE DE LEON BLVD, 571H FLOOR, CORAL GABLES, FL 33145

All ‘its interest under that certain Morigsoe dated 5/02/08, executed by:
LUCIO P GONZALEZ and MARTA GONZALEZ, JOSE 3 GONZALEZ, Mortgagor as per
MORTGAGE recorded as Instrument No. 08165322413 on 6/13/08 in Book
Page of official records in the County Recorder's Qffice of
COCK County, ILLINOIS.
Tax Parcel = 28211200230000, COQOK COUNTY TREASUDRR
Original Mortgage $240,555.00
15920 LONG AVENUE, OAK FOREST, IL 60452

(See page attached hereto for Legal Description)
Together with the Note or Notes therein described or refr:ied to, the
money due and to become due thereon with interest, and ali rights accrued
or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Dated: 12/05/2012 SECRETARY QF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY EAYVIEW
LOAN SERMWICING, LLC, ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Robert G. Hall

State of . 2
County o

cn \\ ’> before me, . b _@L,/Notary Public,
perso appeared . ) ; who proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory eVYdence to be the person(s) whose ‘

name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me S V]
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her their authorized i,
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument = 2
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, 4 ———
executed the instrument. & N
L
I certifg un PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of TR
gﬂiﬁ § that the foregoing paragraph is true and s\ M
correct. ———
. auay e, GELIO A. PORTAL S C (7
Witness my hand and/official $edl. Sietlu, RO . A
§ % Notary Public - State of Floréa P .,
-} i -5 My Comm., Expires Aug 25, 2016 &= Y ,
Signature: 2 Commission # EE 197169 ——— |

Prepared by: SEVAN APIK |
1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD, Bim udh.wms



1323101121 Page: 3 of 3

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

DOCH 57418332438694396

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 22 in Warzin ' Peter’s Friendly Oaks Subdivision, being a subdivision of the West % of the Northwest ¥ part of
Section 21, Township 26 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, excepting therefrom that part
heretofore dedicated f. ~ublic highway by document number 11113019, according to the Plat thersof recorded
April 12, 1957 as docurewt »umber 1732808, in Cook County, Iflinois.

@)



